## FDP Form 10a - Bid Results on Civil Works

Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW), Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services (Form 10c - CS). If there is no bidded project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

## **CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT**

REGION: REGION VII - CENTRAL VISAYAS CALENDAR YEAR: 2024

PROVINCE: NEGROS ORIENTAL QUARTER: 4

**CITY/MUNICIPALITY: DUMAGUETE CITY** 

No.	Reference No	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
1	B-287-2024	To hire contractor to provide materials,	4,900,000.00	Municipality of	E.F.V Construction	Poblacion, Sibulan	4,897,943.26	Sept. 4, 2024	120 CD
		labor, and equipment for the Concreting		Bindoy,	Services	Negros Oriental			
		in So. Mabais-So. Tonggo, Barangay		Negros Oriental					
		Danawan, Municipality of Bindoy, Negros							
		Oriental							
2	B-238-2024	To hire contractor to provide materials,	4,900,000.00	Guiulnagn City	R.A Construction	Rizal St., Brgy. 2 Poblacion,	4,893,000.00	July. 30, 2024	120 CD
		labor and equipment for the Construction		Negros Oriental	Development	Isabela, Negros Occidental			
		of River Control Dike in Barangay Hibaiyo,			Corporation				
		Guihulngan City, Negros Oriental							
3	B-216-2024	To hire contractor to provide materials,	2,450,000.00	Tanjay City,	VVER Construction	Brgy. Anhawan, Dauin,	2,419,648.47	July. 9, 2024	86 CD
		labor and equipment for the Repair/	,,	Negros Oriental	Development	Negros Oriental	, -,-	, , ,	
		Improvement of Drainage System at			Corporation				
		Cangmata Creek, Brgy. Sto. Niño, Tanjay							
		City, Negros Oriental"							
4	B-221-2024	To hire contractor to provide materials,	7,350,000.00	Manjuyod,	MG Construction	Daro, North Nagbo-alao,	7,345,986.06	July. 23, 2024	115 CD
H		labor and equipment for the "Concreting	1,000,000.00	Negros Oriental		Basay, Negros Oriental	.,		110 00

丁	,	of San Jose Main Road, Municipality of							
$\dashv$	,——	Manjuyod, Negros Oriental"				<del></del>			
+	,——	1				<del></del>			
5	B-242-2024	To hire contractor to provide materials,	14,700,000.00	Sibulan,	Ashleyka Construction	Unit 1001 West Tower, Tektite	14,587,027.81	July. 31, 2024	144 CD
	, <del></del> T	labor and equipment for the "Construction		Negros Oriental	and Supplies	Towers Exchange Road Ortigas	1		
T		of Shoreline Protection-Poblacion to		·	,	Center San Antonio, Pasig City,	1		1
T		Siwagon, Municipality of Sibulan		·	,	Metro Manila	1		1
		Negros Oriental"					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		·
I							·		1
6	B-296-2024	To hire contractor to provide materials,	2,940,000.00	Bayawan City,	PhilSouth Builders	Philsouth Corporate Office,	2,939,300.00	Sept. 10, 2024	60 CD
	,	labor and equipment for the "Completion		Negros Oriental	Inc.	Dumaguete Palinpinon Road,			·
		of Evacuation Center at Bugay Proper,		<u> </u>		Brgy. Palinpinon, Valencia,	<u> </u>		
		Bayawan City, Negros Oriental"				Negros Oriental	[		·
							[		·
7	B-245-2024	To hire contractor to provide materials,	2,450,000.00	Sibulan,	MG Construction	Daro North, Nagbo-alao, Basay	2,412,446.51	July. 30, 2024	28 CD
		labor and equipment for the		Negros Oriental		Negros Oriental	<u> </u>		
		"Construction of Deck Roofing at					[		·
		Municipal Hall Annex Building,							
		Sibulan, Negros Oriental"							
							[		·
8	B-246-2024	To hire contractor to provide materials,	3,920,000.00	Pamplona,	PER Construction and	Canlibot, Tugas, Tanjay City,	3,918,131.33	July. 30, 2024	118 CD
$\Box$		labor and equipment for the		Negros Oriental	Supply	Negros Oriental			
1		"Concreting of Road from Boundary of					·		
		Barangay Azagra National Highway					[		·
		Municipality of Pamplona, Negros					[		·
		Oriental"							
							[		·
9	B-295-2024	To hire contractor to provide materials,	2,940,000.00	Tayasan,	Double J & T	Cansilong Malabugas,	2,938,956.85	Sept. 10, 2024	68 CD
		labor and equipment for the		Negros Oriental	Construction and	Bayawan City, Negros Oriental	<u> </u>		
		"Concreting/Improvement of Farm-to-			Supply Corporation		[		·
		Market Road at Proper Pinalubngan					[		·
	,	Municipality of Tayasan, Negros Oriental"		,			<u> </u>		

10 B-274-2024	To hire contractor to provide materials,	14,700,000.00	Amlan, Negros	Supreme Mega	North Tapon, North Poblacion,	14,686,148.98	Sept. 4, 2024	60 CD
	labor and equipment for the		Oriental	Structure Builders, Inc.	La Libertad, Negros Oriental			
	"Installation of Filtration Facility for the							
	Municipality of Amlan Waterworks,							
	Amlan, Negros Oriental"							
11 B-310-2024	To hire contractor to provide materials,	5,735,940.00	Mabinay, Negros	PER Construction	Canlibot, Tugas, Tanjay City,	5,734,153.36	Sept. 18, 2024	95 CD
	labor and equipment for the		Oriental	and Supply	Negros Oriental			
	"Improvement of Mabinay Medicare							
	Memorial Hospital, Mabinay, Negros							
	Oriental"							
12 B-288-2024	"To hire contractor to provide materials,	4,900,000.00	La-Libertad,	R.R. Gadingan	Rovira Road, Brgy. Bantayan,	4,898,173.25	Sept. 10, 2024	95 CD
	labor and equipment for the		Negros Oriental	Construction	Dgte., City, Negros Oriental			
	Construction of Flood/River Control,							
	Barangay Pacuan, Municipality of							
	La-Libertad, Negros Oriental"							
13 B-321-2024	"To hire contractor to provide materials,	4,900,000.00	Basay,	ZV Development	Poblacion, Sta. Catalina,	4,898,888.32	Oct. 1, 2024	79 CD
	labor and equipment for the		Negros Oriental	and Construction	Begros Oriental			
	Concreting of Barangay Road,			Services				
	Poblacion, Municipality of Basay							
	Negros Oriental"							
14 B-284-2024	"To hire contractor to provide materials,	4,900,000.00	Tayasan, Negros	PER Construction	Canlibot, Tugas, Tanjay City,	4,894,100.69	Sept. 4, 2024	80 CD
	labor and equipment for the		Oriental	and Supply	Negros Oriental			
	Concreting/Improvement of							
	Farm-to-Market Road, (Intermittent)							
	at Proper Pinocawan to So. Mabigo,							
	Brgy. Lag-it, Municipality of Tayasan,							
	Negros Oriental"							
15 B-292-2024	"To hire contractor to provide materials,	1,960,00.00	Siaton, Negros	R.R. Gadingan	Rovira Road, Brgy. Bantayan,	1,956,077.51	Sept. 10, 2024	81 CD

		labor and equipment for the		Oriental	Construction	Dgte., City, Negros Oriental			
		Additional Appropriation for the				3.07			
		Construction of Multipurpose							
		Building/Evacuation Center at							
		Barangay IV, Siaton, Negros Oriental"							
		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,							
16	B-290-2024	"To hire contractor to provide materials,	2,058,000.00	Bayawan City,	EJJ Construction	Purok Kawayanan, Brgy. Taloc,	2,056,991.42	Sept. 10, 2024	35 CD
		labor and equipment for the		Negros Oriental	and Supply	Bago City, Negros Occidental			
		Rehabilitation/Improvement of							
		So. Cabatangan Farm-to-Market Road							
		Barangay Nangka, Bayawan City,							
		Negros Oriental"							
17	B-227-2024	To hire contractor to provide materials, labor	14,700,000.00	Jimalalud,	R & W Construction	Biga-a La Libertad,	14,699,009.25	July. 23, 2024	
		and equipment for the Rehabilitation/		Negros Oriental		Negros Oriental			
		Improvement/Upgrading of Guincalaban-Eli-							
		Owacan, Provincial Road, Jimalalud, Negros							
		Oriental"							
18	B-251-2024	To hire contractor to provide materials, labor	3,430,000.00	Mabinay,	<b>VVER Construction</b>	Brgy. Anhawan, Dauin,	3,429,426.20	Aug. 6, 2024	75 CD
		and equipment for the "Construction/		Negros Oriental	Development	Negros Oriental			
		Improvement of Isolation Facility, Mabinay			Corporation				
		District Hospital, Mabinay, Negros Oriental"							
Ш									
19	B-252-2024	To hire contractor to provide materials, labor	3,234,000.00	Salong Bindoy,	E.F.V Construction	Poblacion, Sibulan	3,232,321.33	Aug. 6, 2024	88 CD
$\square$		and equipment for the "Construction of		Negros Oriental	Services	Negros Oriental			
Ш		Multipurpose Evacuation Center Barangay							
		Salong Bindoy, Negros Oriental"							
20	B-247-2024	To hire contractor to provide materials, labor	4,900,000.00	Sibulan,	MG Construction	Daro North, Nagbo-alao, Basay	4,898,843.34	July. 30, 2024	115 CD
Ш		and equipment for the "Concreting of Road		Negros Oriental		Negros Oriental			
		San Antonio Provincial Road, From Elvies							
		Drilon Residence, Purok 2, Brgy. San Antonio							

		to Tomas D. Catan, Sitio Bayog, Brgy. San							
		Antonio, Sibulan, Negros Oriental"							
21	B-220-2024	To hire contractor to provide materials, labor	2,940,000.00	Basay,	MG Construction	Daro North, Nagbo-alao, Basay	2,935,599.77	July. 23, 2024	30 CD
		and equipment for the "Construction of River		Negros Oriental		Negros Oriental			
		Control at Barangay Bongalonan, Basay,							
		Negros Oriental"							
22	B-322-2024	To hire contractor to provide materials, labor	4,900,000.00	Valencia,	Double J & T Const.	Cansilong Malabugas,	4,897,666.00	Sept. 25, 2024	60 Cd
		and equipment for the "Improvement of		Negros Oriental	and Supply Corp.	Bayawan City, Negros Oriental			
		Valencia Water Works System Municipality of							
		Valencia, Negros Oriental"							
23	B-299-2024	To hire contractor to provide materials, labor	6,860,000.00	Siaton,	EJJ Construction &	Purok Kawayanan, Brgy. Taloc,	6,858,980.76	Sept. 17, 2024	149 CD
		and equipment for the "Rehabilitation of		Negros Oriental	Supply	Bago City, Negros Occidental			
		Casalaan Footbridge, Barangay Casalaan,							
		Municipality of Siaton, Negros Oriental"							
25	B-324-2024	To hire contractor to provide materials, labor	2,940,000.00	Pamplona, Negros	PER Construction	Canlibot, Tugas, Tanjay City,	2,939,005.52	Sept. 25, 2024	92 CD
		and equipment for the "Improvement of		Oriental	and Supply	Negros Oriental			
		Road at Hinutungan River Going to Barangay							
		Datagon Municipality of Pamplona, Negros							
		Oriental"							
26	B-294-2024	To hire contractor to provide materials, labor	3,920,000.00	Pamplona, Negros	Bigfoot Construction	Brgy. Calindagan, Dumaguete	3,914,210.37	Sept. 10, 2024	118 CD
		and equipment for the "Concreting of Road at		Oriental	& Supply	City, Negros Oriental			
		Sitio Bugang, Poblacion, Municipality of							
		Pamplona, Negros Oriental"							
27	B-266-2024	Rebidding:							
		To hire contractor to provide materials, labor	7,350,000.00	Manjuyod,	Silvergraces	Rizal At., Brgy. II, Pontevedra,	7,249,999.96	Aug. 20, 2024	136 CD
		and equipment for the "Concreting of Road,		Negros Oriental	Construction and	Negros Occidental			
		Barangay Dunggo-an,Municipality of Manjuyod,			Construction Supply				

		Negros Oriental"							
28	B-275-2024	Rebidding	5,405,036.14	Guihulngan,	SBK Construction, Inc.	15 Lukewright St. Brgy. 1	5,403,797.00	Aug. 27, 2024	130 CD
		To hire contractor to provide materials, labor		Negros Oriental		Dumaguete City,			
		and equipment for the "Improvement/Repair				Negros Oriental			
		of Luz-Sikatuna Community Primary Hospital,							
		Guihulngan, Negros Oriental"							
29	B-297-2024	To hire contractor to provide materials, labor	2,156,000.00	Dumaguete City,	E.F.V Construction	Poblacion, Sibulan	2,153,385.87	Sept. 3, 2024	75 CD
		and equipment for the "Enhancement of		Negros Oriental	Services	Negros Oriental			
		NOPH Water Supply, Drilling of Deepwell							
		and Installation of Submersible Pump, NOPH,							
		Dumaguete City, Negros Oriental"							
30	B-319-2024	To hire contractor to provide materials, labor	4,410,000.00	Mabinay,	Ashleyka Construction	Unit 1001 West Tower, Tektite	4,369,511.34	Sept. 25, 2024	150 CD
		and equipment for the "Construction of		Negros Oriental"	& Supplies	Towers Exchange Road Ortigas			
		<b>Doctors and Nurses Dormitory Inapoy</b>				Center San Antonio, Pasig City,			
		Community Primary Hospital Mabinay,				Metro Manila			
		Negros Oriental"							
31	B-267-2024	To hire contractor to provide materials, labor	1,470,000.00	Dumaguete City,	MG Construction	Daro North, Nagbo-alao, Basay	1,467,577.02	Aug. 27, 2024	56 CD
		and equipment for the "Construction of		Negros Oriental		Negros Oriental			
		Waiting Lounge- (GAD), Dumaguete City,							
		Negros Oriental"							
32	B-352-2024	To hire contractor to provide materials, labor	4,655,000.00	Sta. Catalina	<b>Bigfoot Construction &amp;</b>	Brgy. Calindagan, Dumaguete	4,649,999.81	Oct. 16, 2024	170 CD
		and equipment for the "Construction of		Negros Oriental	Supply	City, Negtos Oriental			
		<b>Doctors and Nurses Dormitory Amio</b>							
		Community Primary Hospital, Sta. Catalina,							
		Negros Oriental"							
33	B-349-2024	Rebidding:							
		To hire contractor to provide materials, labor	2,940,000.00	NOPH, Dumaguete	Philsouth Builders Inc	Philsouth Corporate Office,	2,939,300.00	Oct. 16, 2024	60 CD

		and equipment for the "Additional		City		Dumaguete Palinpinon Road,			
$\vdash$				City					
$\vdash$		Appropriation for the Completion of NOPH				Brgy. Palinpinon, Valencia,			
		Annex Isolation Building NOPH, Dumaguete				Negros Oriental			
		City"							
34	B-293-2024	To hire contractor to provide materials, labor	1,960,000.00	Municipality	Sagittarius Construction	333 Cervantes St. Brgy.	1,959,036.69	Sept. 10, 2024	45 CD
		and equipment for the "Concreting/		of Tayasan,		Poblacion 2, Zamboanguita,			
		Improvement of Farm-to-Market Road at So.		Negros Oriental"		Negros Oriental			
		Inayawan, Barangay Dalaupon, Municipality							
		of Tayasan, Negros Oriental"							
35	B-351-2024	To hire contractor to provide materials, labor	4,900,000.00	Bayawan City,	Nale Construction	Nonoc, Larena, Siquijor	4,885,304.67	Oct. 16, 2024	117 CD
		and equipment for the "Installation of Street		Negros Oriental"					
		lighting System from Sitio Napit-an to							
		Bayawan City Waste Management & Ecology							
		Center (BCWMEC), Bayawan City,							
		Negros Oriental"							
		-							
36	B-280-2024	To hire contractor to provide materials, labor	9,800,000.00	La-Libertad	Supreme Mega	North Tapon, North Poblacion,	9,796,419.97	Sept. 17, 2024	121 CD
		andequipment for the "Construction of Farm-		Negros Oriental"	Structure Builders, Inc.	La Libertad, Negros Oriental			
		to-Market Road at Barangay Aya, La-Libertad							
		, Negros Oriental"							
37	B-317-2024	To hire contractor to provide materials, labor	4,410,000.00	Bayawan City,	Ashleyka Construction	Unit 1001 West Tower, Tektite	4,369,976.67	Sept. 25, 2024	150 CD
		and equipment for the "Construction of		Negros Oriental"	& Supplies	Towers Exchange Road Ortigas			
		<b>Doctors and Nurses Dormitory Dawis</b>				Center San Antonio, Pasig City,			
		Community Primary Hospital, Bayawan City,				Metro Manila			
	_	Negros Oriental"							
38	B-318-2024	To hire contractor to provide materials, labor	3,920,000.00	Sta. Catalina,	H.L.J Construction and	Lirazan St., Kabankalan City,	3,919,000.00	Sept. 25, 2024	150 CD
		and equipment for the "Improvement/Repair		Negros Oriental"	Enterprises	Negros Occidental			
		of Amio Community Primary Hospital, Sta.							
		Catalina, Negros Oriental"							

39	B-323-2024	To hire contractor to provide materials, labor	1,470,000.00	Capitol Area,	Nale Construction	Nonoc, Larena, Siquijor	1,466,366.70	Sept. 25, 2024	31 CD
		and equipment for the "Repair/Renovation		Dumaguete City,					
		of Provincial Planning and Development		Negros Oriental"					
		Office Conference Room (Including Furniture							
		& Fixtures) Capitol Area, Dumaguete City,							
		Negros Oriental"							
40	B-331-2024	To hire contractor to provide materials, labor	3,300,000,000.00	Dumaguete City,	Philsouth Builders Inc./	Philsouth Corporate Office,	3,299,899,999.92	Oct. 15, 2024	1,440 CD
		and equipment for the "Design & Build for the		Negros Oriental"	Terp Asia Construction	Dumaguete-Palinpinon Road,			
		Construction of the Negros Oriental Medical City,			Corp., JV	Brgy. Palinpinon, Valencia,			
		Dumaguete City, Negros Oriental"				Negrso Oriental			
41	B-285-2024	To hire contractor to provide materials, labor	4,900,000.00	Jimalalud,	R & W Construction	Biga-a La Libertad,	4,898,301.32	Sept. 4, 2024	93 CD
		and equipment for the "Concreting of Access		Negros Oriental"		Negros Oriental			
		Road at Barangay Cabang to Barangay							
		Tamao Municipality of Jimalalud,							
		Negros Oriental"							
42	B-286-2024	To hire contractor to provide materials, labor	4,900,000.00	Jimalalud,	R & W Construction	Biga-a La Libertad,	4,898,058.64	Sept. 4, 2024	100 CD
		and equipment for the "Concreting of Access		Negros Oriental"		Negros Oriental			
		Road at Barangay Apanangon Municipality							
		of Jimalalud, Negros Oriental"							
43	B-361-2024	To hire contractor to provide materials, labor	9,800,000.00	Tanjay City,	H.L.J Construction and	Lirazan St., Kabankalan City,	9,794,999.59	Oct. 31, 2024	146 CD
		and equipment for the "Flood Prevention		Negros, Oriental"	Enterprises	Negros Occidental			
		Program of Tanjay River, Tanjay City, Negros							
		Oriental"						<u> </u>	
								ļ	
44	B-277-2024	To hire contractor to provide materials, labor	14,700,000.00	Municipality of	MG Construction	Daro North, Nagbo-alao, Basay	14,695,328.73	Sept. 4, 2024	450 CD
		and equipment for the "Construction of		Basay,		Negros Oriental		ļ	
		Multipurpose Building Beside the Municipal		Negros Oriental"				ļ	
		Hall, Poblacion, Municipality of Basay,							

		Negros Oriental"							
45	B-291-2024	To hire contractor to provide materials, labor	2,940,000.00	Mabinay,	VVER Construction	Brgy. Anhawan, Dauin,	2,938,832.99	Sept. 10, 2024	84 CD
		and equipment for the "Improvement of		Negros Oriental"	Development	Negros Oriental			
		Multipurpose Evacuation Center Barangay			Corporation				
		Inapoy, Mabinay, Negros Oriental"							
46	B-341-2024	To hire contractor to provide materials, labor	10,094,000.00	Pamplona-Santa	H.L.J Construction and	Lirazan St., Kabankalan City,	10,091,989.52	Oct. 15, 2024	175 CD
		and equipment for the "Rehabilitation &		Catalina,	Enterprises	Negros Occidental			
		Improvement of Crossing Datagon-Sta.		Negros Oriental"					
		Agueda-Magsusunog-Enrique Villanueva-							
		Dobdob-Tamlang-Talalak-Nagbagang							
		Provincial Road, Pamplona-Santa Catalina,							
		Negros Oriental"							
47	B-353-2024	To hire contractor to provide materials, labor	14,700,000.00	Dauin,	J'Ner Cepada	R. Kangleon St., Brgy. Agbao,	14,692,370.00	Oct. 22, 2024	180 CD
		and equipment for the "Improvement of		Negros Oriental"	Construction	Maasin, Southern Leyte			
		Municipal Waterworks System (Phase 2),							
		Dauin, Negros Oriental"							
48	B-289-2024	To hire contractor to provide materials, labor	4,900,000.00)	Dumaguete City,	MG Construction	Daro North, Nagbo-alao, Basay	4,896,917.91	Sept. 10, 2024	103 CD
		and equipment for the "Construction of NOPH		Negros Oriental"		Negros Oriental			
		Watcher's of Patients Facility, Dumaguete							
		City, Negros Oriental"							
49	B-360-2024	To hire contractor to provide materials, labor	7,840,000.00	Santa Catalina,	EJJ Construction	Purok Kawayanan, Brgy. Taloc,	7,839,049.99	Oct. 31, 2024	180 CD
		and equipment for the "Rehabilitation/		Negros Oriental"	and Supply	Bago City, Negros Occidental			
		Improvement/Upgrading of Bunsod-Amio							
		Provincial Road, Santa Catalina,							
Щ		Negros Oriental"							
Щ									
50	B-308-2024	To hire contractor to provide materials, labor	1,960,000.00	Canlaon City,	Isa Construction	LMF Building, Sto Niño Road,	1,955,478.25	Sept. 17, 2024	82 CD
		and equipment for the "Additional		Negros Oriental"	and Development	Mangnao Canal, Dumaguete			

		Appropriation for the Construction of Ware			Corp.	City, Negros Oriental			
		house/Production Facility of the Negros			corpi	city, region oriental			
		Oriental Native Chicken Production, Canlaon							
		City, Negros Oriental"							
		City, Negros Orientai							
51	B-283-2024	To hire contractor to provide materials, labor	14,700,000.00	Parangay Panayyan	H.L.J Construction and	Lirazan St., Kabankalan City,	14,697,000.00	Sept. 17, 2024	184 CD
31	D-203-2024	·	14,700,000.00	Siaton,		Negros Occidental	14,697,000.00	Sept. 17, 2024	164 CD
-		and equipment for the "Construction of		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Enterprises	Negros Occidentai			
		Multiple Box Culvert at So. Calangag,		Negros Oriental"					
		Barangay Bonawon, Siaton, Negros Oriental"							
52	B-373-2024	To hire contractor to provide materials, labor	14,700,000.00	Siaton,	Lebcurt Construction	Tan-awan, Oslob Cebu	14,650,000.00	Nov. 6, 2024	167 CD
		and equipment for the "Construction of River		Negros Oriental"	Services				
		Control at Barangay 3, Canaway River, Siaton,							
		Negros Oriental"							
53	B-309-2024	To hire contractor to provide materials, labor	2,450,000.00	Tanjay City,	Richfield Builders, Inc.	Nangca, Luca, Tanjay City,	2,445,198.20	Sept. 17, 2024	77 CD
		and equipment for the "Road Improvement		Negros Oriental"		Negros Oriental			
		of So. Tampasanun to So. Paginuman Farm-							
		to-Market Road, Brgy. Bahian, Tanjay City,							
		Negros Oriental"							
54	B-372-2024	To hire contractor to provide materials, labor	3,920,000.00	Sta. Catalina	ZV Development	Poblacion, Sta. Catalina,	3,918,886.23	Nov. 6, 2024	81 CD
		and equipment for the "Construction of		Negros Oriental"	and Construction	Begros Oriental			
		Footbridge in Barangay Nagbalaye, Sta.			Services				
		Catalina, Negros Oriental"							
55	B-390-2024	To hire contractor to provide materials, labor	58,800,000.00	DepEd, Negros	PhilSouth Builders	Philsouth Corporate Office,	58,795,000.00	Nov. 27, 2024	98 CD
		and equipment for the "Improvement of		Oriental Division"	Inc.	Dumaguete Palinpinon Road,			
		School Facilities for Public Schools under				Brgy. Palinpinon, Valencia,			
		DepEd, Negros Oriental Division"				Negros Oriental			
56	B-336-2024	To hire contractor to provide materials, labor	4,900,000.00	Municipality of	MG Construction	Daro, North Nagbo-alao,	4,898,301.77	Oct. 3, 2024	119 CD
		and equipment for the "Concreting of Access		Jimalalud,		Basay, Negros Oriental		-	

		Road at Barangay Talamban to Barangay		Negros Oriental"					
		Aglahug, Municipality of Jimalalud , Negros							
		Oriental"							
57	B-365-2024	Rebidding:	9,800,000.00	Tanjay City,	PhilSouth Builders	Philsouth Corporate Office,	9,799,000.00	Oct. 30, 2024	135 CD
		To hire contractor to provide materials, labor		Negros Oriental"	Inc.	Dumaguete Palinpinon Road,			
		and equipment for the "Construction of				Brgy. Palinpinon, Valencia,			
		River Control-Sitio Talay, Barangay San				Negros Oriental			
		Isidro, Tanjay City, Negros Oriental"							
58	B-367-2024	To hire contractor to provide materials, labor	5,809,768.52	Brgy. Maloh, Siaton	EJJ Construction	Purok Kawayanan, Brgy. Taloc,	5,808,860.36	Oct. 31, 2024	190 CD
		and equipment for the "Construction of		Negros Oriental"	and Supply	Bago City, Negros Occidental			
		Multipurpose Hall/Evacuation Center, Bry.							
		Maloh, Siaton, Negros Oriental"							
59	B-374-2024	To hire contractor to provide materials, labor	5,809,770.48	Brgy. San Francisco,	Tribata Construction	214 San Jose Ext., Purok Tugas,	5,803,999.96	Nov. 6, 2024	185 CD
		and equipment for the "Construction of		Santa Catalina,	and Development	Taclobo, Dumaguete City			
		Multi-purpose Hall/Evacuation Center,		Negros Oriental"		Negros Oriental			
		Barangay San Francisco, Santa Catalina,							
		Negros Oriental"							
60	B-375-2024	To hire contractor to provide materials, labor	14,700,000.00	Municipality of	Adcon Construction	Bacong, Negros Oriental	14,687,919.04	Nov. 6, 2024	194 CD
		and equipment for the "Concreting of		Zamboanguita,	Services				
		Municipal Streets, Poblacion, Municipality		Negros Oriental"					
		of Zamboanguita, Negros Oriental"							
61	B-376-2024	To hire contractor to provide materials, labor	9,800,000.00	Barangay Mayabon,	SSG Engineering	East Balabag, Valencia,	9,701,199.40	Nov. 6, 2024	179.5 CD
		and equipment for the "Construction of Box		Zamboanguita,	Services & Construction	Negros Oriental			
		Culvert at Bangculutan River at Purok 4		Negros Oriental"	Supply				
		Connecting upper Maglinte-So. Arabi,							
		Barangay Mayabon, Zamboanguita,							
		Negros Oriental"							

62	B-404-2024	To hire contractor to provide materials, labor	3,430,000.00	Pacuan Community	Ashleyka Construction	Unit 1001 West Tower, Tektite	3,428,499.98	Dec. 11, 2024	145 CD
		and equipment for the "Construction of	· · ·	Primary Hospital,	and Supplies	Towers Exchange Road Ortigas	· · ·		
		Doctors and Nurses Dormitory Pacuan		La Libertad		Center San Antonio, Pasig City,			
		Community Primary Hospital, La Libertad		Negros Oriental"		Metro Manila			
		Negros Oriental"							
63	B-405-2024	To hire contractor to provide materials, labor	3,430,000.00	Kalumboyan	Ashleyka Construction	Unit 1001 West Tower, Tektite	3,418,020.50	Dec. 11, 2024	140 CD
		and equipment for the "Construction of		Community	and Supplies	Towers Exchange Road Ortigas			
		Doctors and Nurses Dormitory, Kalumboyan		Primary Hospital,		Center San Antonio, Pasig City,			
		Community Primary Hospital, Bayawan City,		Bayawan City,		Metro Manila			
		Negros Oriental"		Negros Oriental"					
64	B-408-2024	Rebidding:	4,410,000.00	Nabilog	A. Cabije Construction	Villa Verde Subd. Buñao,	4,395,020.54	Dec. 12, 2024	150 CD
		To hire contractor to provide materials, labor		<b>Community Primary</b>	Services & Supply	Dumaguete City,			
		and equipment for the "Construction of		Hospital, Tayasan,	Corp.	Negros Oriental			
		Doctors and Nurses Dormitory Nabilog		Negros Oriental"					
		Community Primary Hospital, Tayasan,							
		Negros Oriental"							
65	B-359-2024	To hire contractor to provide materials, labor	4,900,000.00	Brgy. Maninihon,	ZV Development	Poblacion, Sta. Catalina,	4,898,888.20	Oct. 31, 2024	85 CD
		and equipment for the "Improvement of		Bayawan City,	and Construction	Begros Oriental			
		Road at Lower Pusi-on, Brgy. Maninihon,		Negros Oriental"	Services				
		Bayawan City, Negros Oriental"							
66	B-337-2024	To hire contractor to provide materials, labor	1,960,000.00	Barangay Bago,	MG Construction	Daro, North Nagbo-alao,	1,958,985.89	Oct. 3, 2024	109 CD
		and equipment for the "Construction of		Tayasan,		Basay, Negros Oriental			
		Panayawan Spillway-2 Barangay Bago,		Negros Oriental"					
		Tayasan, Negros Oriental"							
Щ									
67	B-338-2024	To hire contractor to provide materials, labor	4,900,000.00	-	H.L.J Construction and	Lirazan St., Kabankalan City,	4,898,995.48	Oct. 3, 2024	135 CD
Ш		and equipment for the "Improvement/Repair		Primary Hospital	Enterprises	Negros Occidental			
Щ		of Dawis Community Primary Hospital		Bayawan City,					
		Bayawan City, Negros Oriental"		Negros Oriental"					

68	B-348-2024	To hire contractor to provide materials, labor	3,366,000.00	Canlaon District	MG Construction	Daro, North Nagbo-alao,	3,364,394.26	Oct. 14, 2024	66 CD
		and equipment for the "Construction/	Hospital, Canlaon City,			Basay, Negros Oriental			
		Upgrading/Expansion/Repair and		Negros Oriental"					
		Renovation of Canlaon District Hospital							
		Canlaon City, Negros Oriental"							

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

Wilma D. Padilla	Atty. Arthur Fran P. Tolcidas		
BAC Secretariat Head	BAC Chairperson		